KEOKUK COUNTY

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TENTATIVE AGENDA

MICHAEL C. HADLEY DARYL WOOD FRED SNAKENBERG CHAIRMAN VICE-CHAIRMAN SUPERVISOR RICHLAND, IA. SIGOURNEY, IA. SIGOURNEY, IA. KEOKUK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' REGULAR MEETING TO BE HELD TUESDAY, DECEMBER 26, 2023 AT 8:30 A.M. IN THE BOARD ROOM OF THE KEOKUK COUNTY COURTHOUSE 101 S. MAIN ST., SIGOURNEY, IOWA 52591 PHONE (641) 622-2902 8:30 A.M.-CALL TO ORDER AND APPROVAL OF TENTATIVE AGENDA. 8:35 A.M.-REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS BOARD MEETING. 8:45 A.M.-DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE APPROVAL OF COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE MOVE OF THE OFFICES OF COUNTY ATTORNEY AND VETERAN'S AFFAIRS. 8:55 A.M.-APPROVAL OF KEOKUK COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER, ASSOCIATE MEDICAL EXAMINER, MEDICAL INVESTIGATORS AND RESERVE MEDICAL INVESTIGATOR APPOINTMENTS. 9:00 A.M.-CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPUTY APPOINTMENTS. 9:05 A.M.-DESIGNATION OF THE OFFICIAL COUNTY NEWSPAPER FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024. 9:10 A.M.-DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL OF FISCAL YEAR 2025 WAGE INCREASE AND NEW BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT POSITION/SALARY FOR BUDGETARY PURPOSES. 9:15 A.M.-APPROVAL OF QUARTERLY INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFER FROM RURAL SERVICES FUND (\$438,000) AND LOST FUND (\$50,000) TO SECONDARY ROAD FUND TOTALING \$488,000. 9:20 A.M.-VARIOUS BOARD AND COMMITTEE REPORTS. 9:25 A.M.-DISCUSSION OF OLD/NEW BUSINESS AND PUBLIC COMMENT.